AMEND	IENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	BPA NO. NRC-04-07-048	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PA
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE			4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)		
M003		See block 16C.	RES-07-048		
. ISSUED BY	CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other t	han Item 6)	CODE 3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission			U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission		
Div. of Contracts Attn: Danielle Emche, 301-492-3625			Div. of Contracts Mail Stop TWB-01-B10M		
	Stop TWB-01-B10M ngton, DC 20555		Washington, DC	20555	•
	,		Washington, De		
NAME AND A	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICI	TATION NO.
INFORMA	TION SYSTEMS LABORATORIES			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
	MR. JAMES F. MEYER,				
MANAGER 11140 ROCKVILLE PIKE STE 500				10A. MODIFICATION OF CON	NTRACT/ORDER NO.
ROCKVILLE MD 208523106				NRC-04-07-040	
{			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		
ODE 098	578834 - DUNS			X 08-02-2007	· ·
	11. IHIS II EI	MONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	we numbered solicitation is amended as set				· 🛄
Offers mus	at acknowledge receipt of this amendment pr	ior to the hour and date speci	fied in the solicitation or as	amended, by one of the follow	ing methods:
a) By com	pleting Items 8 and 15, and returning	copies of the amendm	ent; (b) By acknowledging r	eceipt of this amendment on e	ach copy of the
offer subm	itted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram wh	nich includes a reference to th	e solicitation and amendme	ent numbers. FAILURE OF YO	DUR AC-
	OGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC				
RESULT II	N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtu	ue of this amendment you des	sire to change an offer alrea	dy submitted, such change ma	ay be made
by telegrar	n or letter, provided each telegram or letter r	nakes reference to the solicitation	ation and this amendment, a	and is received prior to the ope	ening hour
and date s)	
. ACCOUNTIN	NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	ee page 2 for revisions	s that shall be applied	to the accounting dat	a of modification no.
	13 THIS ITEM AP	PLIES ONLY TO MOD	FICATIONS OF CON	TRACTS/ORDERS.	······
		THE CONTRACT/ORD			
(X) A. THIS	CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify	authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH	IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO	NTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	
·					
	NBOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). This modification replaces modification 2, dated July 30 2008 and obligates no funds.				
	SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR			,,,,,,	
			, 		
D. OTH	ER (Specify type of modification and authority)				
,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · ·
E. IMPOF	RTANT: Contractor X is not, i	s required to sign this docume	ent and return	copies to the issuing office.	
4. DESCRIPTIO	ON OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U	CF section headings, including solicitation	n/contract subject matter where feasi	ble.)	
	ose of this modification is to			ification 2, dated Ju	ily 30, 3008.
ne mioi	mation that is hereby revised	· ·	alled on page 2.		
				· · ·	
ummary:		-h			
	ligated Amount: \$1,111,000.00 (•		
	lling Amount: \$1,461,693.00 (un	-	(unchanced)		
eriod of	Performance: August 7, 2008 t		. (unchanged)		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			form and affect	
	ded herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	ced in item 9A or IUA, as heretorore ch	· · ·		······································
5A. NAME ANI	D TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTE Heriberto Colón	RACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	· · · ·
S	ignature not required.		Contracting Off	icer	
5B. CONTRAC	TOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC	CA CA	16C. DATE SIGNED
			ву		- 8/28/08
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Signature	of Contracting Officer) .	-(
NSN 7540-0' PREVIOUS E	1-152-8070 EDITION NOT USABLE	f en -		STANI Prescr	DARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) ibed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243
	ARTE ARAGA	UNSI REI	-		nmaann9
ilmp	ruil – Hriaing i	LVIEW	COMPIETE	· ·	Humule
TEMP	LATE - ADMCO1 S	UNSI REVIEW	COMPLETE		ADNO

The purpose of this modification is to correct typographical errors in Section B.3, and the accounting and appropriation data and obligated amount reflected in Block 12 of Modification No. 2 dated July 30, 2008.

Accordingly, the following revisions are hereby made to Modification No. 2 as indicated in **Bold** below:

1) The accounting and appropriation data and total obligated amount reflected in Box 12 of the SF 30 are hereby deleted and replaced in its entirety, as noted below.

Obligate: \$145,000.00; B&R: 8-60-15-111-205; Job: N6151; BOC: 252A; Appro: 31X0200.860; FFS: RES-C08-404 Obligate: \$241,262.00; B&R: 8-60-15-111-205; Job: N6151; BOC: 252A; Appro: 31X0200.860; FFS: RES-C08-152

Total: \$386,262.00

 Section B.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION – COST PLUS FIXED FEE (JUN 1988) ALTERNATE is revised to read as follows:

(a) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance of this contract is \$1,461,693.00, of which the sum of **\$1,359,754.95** represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which \$101,939.00 represents the fixed fee.

(f) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is **\$1,111,000.00**, of which the sum of **\$1,045,140.00** represents the estimated reimbursable costs and of which the sum of **\$65,860.00** represents the fixed fee.

(g) It is estimated that the amount currently allotted will cover performance through May 1, 2009.

As a result of the above corrections, the obligated amount is increased by **\$386,262.00** from \$724,738.00 to **\$1,111,000.00**.

******ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME******